TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM466496

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/17/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Weber-Stephen Products Co.		03/20/2018	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Weber-Stephen Products LLC	
Street Address:	1415 S Roselle Road	
City:	Palatine	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60067	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1481520	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2248368972

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 224-836-8660

Email: nmisch@weberstephen.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy M. Misch Address Line 1: 1415 S. Roselle Road

Address Line 2: Weber-Stephen Products LLC Address Line 4: Palatine, ILLINOIS 60067

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy M. Misch
SIGNATURE:	/NMM/
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=KETTLE SILHOUETTE Assignment NuncProTunc 3-20-18#page1.tif source=KETTLE SILHOUETTE Assignment NuncProTunc 3-20-18#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006296 FRAME: 0765

UNITED STATES

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Weber-Stephen Products Co., an Illinois corporation located at 200 East Daniels Road, Palatine, Illinois 60067, has adopted, used and is using the trademark shown on Schedule A hereto (hereinafter called "the trademark") and

WHEREAS Weber-Stephen Products LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 1415 South Roselle Road, Palatine, Illinois 60067, is desirous of acquiring the trademark and all common law rights therein;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Weber-Stephen Products Co. hereby assigns to Weber-Stephen Products LLC, all right, title and interest in and to the trademark including all common law rights therein together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

This assignment is made nunc pro tunc effective December 17, 2010.

Weber-Stephen Products Co.

Name: Nancy M. Misch

Title: Assistant Corporate Secretary

Manay In Misch.

Dated: 20 MARCH 2018

UNITED STATES

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REG. NO. REGISTERED

Kettle Configuration 1,481,520 March 22, 1988

TRADEMARK REEL: 006296 FRAME: 0767

RECORDED: 03/21/2018